

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS COMMISSION AND DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 2025 California Green Building Standards Code, Part 11, Title 24

BSC 03/24 and HCD 04/24

Meeting Date:

Tuesday, July 2, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 11346.8, the California Building Standards Commission (BSC) and Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) will hold a joint public hearing live on Zoom at 10:00 a.m. on July 2, 2024, during which time any person may present statements or arguments relevant to the proposed regulatory actions summarized below. The public is invited to attend and provide comments using the virtual meeting or teleconference options listed below. The public may also attend in person at the physical meeting location:

California Building Standards Commission 2525 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 120 Sacramento, CA 95833

Oral and written comments will be accepted by BSC and HCD regarding the proposed changes during the public hearing.

July 2 – Join meeting by Zoom

us06web.zoom.us/j/82320476894?pwd=pcLSWL3GEbMwMTbk8rUw10DjLviQbk.1 Meeting ID: 823 2047 6894 Passcode: 978505

Join Zoom Teleconference: (888) 557-8511 Access Code: 3114051

The meeting will be livestreamed on the <u>CBSC YouTube channel</u> at: youtube.com/@californiabuildingstandard3524/streams

Meeting materials, instructions for Zoom and YouTube, and other general information are located on the CBSC <u>45-Day and 15-Day Public Comment Period/GREEN-PEME webpage</u>: dgs.ca.gov/BSC/Rulemaking/2024-Triennial-Cycle/Public-Comments/GREEN-PEME-45

Requests for accommodations for individuals with disabilities may be made to CBSC's office no later than June 27, 2024, by calling (916) 263-0916 or emailing cbsc@dgs.ca.gov.

Please call CBSC at (916) 263-0916 if you experience technical difficulties.

PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS:

- 1) Call to Order / Introductions
- 2) Overview: Hearing Schedule / Housekeeping
- 3) Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD 04/24) Adopt and amend the 2025 edition of the California Green Building Standards Code (CALGreen), Part 11, Title 24.
- **4) California Building Standards Commission (BSC 03/24)** Adopt and amend the 2025 edition of the California Green Building Standards Code (CALGreen), Part 11, Title 24.
- 5) Adjourn